GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6899

ANSWERED ON:09.05.2003

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

CHANDRA NATH SINGH;NIVEDITA MANE;UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) set up in the country and locations thereof as on date;

(b) whether the Government propose to set up more such centres in the near future keeping in view the increasing number of students;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRIBASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(@) : NIFT centers have been set up with one center each at the following locations:

Location State

New Delhi Delhi

Mumbai Maharashtra
Kolkata West Bengal
Chennai Tamilnadu
Gandhinagar Gujarat
Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh
Bangalore Karnataka

(b) : No, Sir.

(c) : Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

